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Winter Tanners 10th January 2016, Results all entrants, Alphabetic
Name Entry No Route Start Finish Time mph

Helen Abbott 1 L 07:36 16:18 08:42

Gerald Adams 3 S 09:05 15:49 06:44

Nick Adams 4 S 09:05 15:37 06:32

Steve Adams 5 S 09:05 15:37 06:32

Nicholas Allars 7 L 07:58 16:34 08:36

Richard Allison 8 L 08:07 16:21 08:14

Peter Amos 9 L 08:17 14:02 05:45

Peter Arnold 12 S 07:58 16:22 08:24

Duncan Baber 14 L 08:40 15:16 06:36

Martin Bacon 15 L 08:59 15:02 06:03

Neville Baker 16 S 08:06 14:23 06:17

Judi Barham 18 S 07:55 12:47 04:52

Edward Barnes 21 S 07:58 14:44 06:46

Kat Barrett 22 L 08:37 14:35 05:58

Lorraine Barry 23 L 07:33 15:24 07:51

Jonathan Bateman 25 L 08:21 14:37 06:16

Nicola Bathe 26 S 07:37 15:56 08:19

Colin Bathe 27 L 08:32 13:56 05:24

Jane Bates 28 S 07:37 15:53 08:16

Elaine Battson 29 L 08:42 16:34 07:52

Teresa  Baverstock 30 L 09:17 15:34 06:17

David Bell 31 L 08:13 14:32 06:19

Justin Besley 34 S 08:00 14:53 06:53

Russ Bestley 35 L 08:52 14:42 05:50

Toby Bigwood 37 S 08:19 15:15 06:56

Michael Billups 38 L 08:15 14:16 06:01

Emma Bird 39 S 07:52 13:12 05:20

Chris Blackwell 40 L 08:29 15:33 07:04

Emma Blake 41 S 07:44 14:31 06:47

Camilla Blott 42 S 07:45 14:31 06:46

Alexandra Blum 43 L 07:34 17:02 09:28

Susan Blunt 44 S 08:44 13:54 05:10

Richard Boese 45 S 07:50 13:26 05:36

Daren Bonwick 46 L 07:55 16:06 08:11

Simon Booth 47 L 08:47 13:58 05:11

Andrew Boulden 48 L 07:52 15:21 07:29

Sue Boyman 50 S 08:44 15:32 06:48

Alison Brind 52 L 08:07 15:41 07:34

Peter  Brislen 53 L 08:59 15:03 06:04

Teresa Brooker 54 L 07:38 18:05 10:27

Gavin Browning 55 S 07:51 13:50 05:59

Luis Broz 56 S 08:34 14:53 06:19

Keith Burgon 58 S 07:53 15:38 07:45

Paul Burgon 59 S 07:53 15:39 07:46

Mike Burrows 60 L 07:35 17:21 09:46

Peter Butler 62 S 07:55 12:47 04:52

Philip Butterfield 63 S 07:33 15:08 07:35

Robin  Callister 64 S 08:19 15:16 06:57

Martin Callow 65 L 07:33 15:31 07:58

Robert Cameron-Wood 66 L 08:14 14:32 06:18

Jeff Campbell 67 S 08:07 14:52 06:45

Marie Carey 68 S 07:54 14:41 06:47

Susan Carnell 69 S 07:52 14:50 06:58

Matt Carolan 70 S 08:35 12:57 04:22

Andy Carpenter 71 L 07:33 15:27 07:54

Barbara Carr 72 S 08:16 15:37 07:21

Jackie Carter 74 S 07:38 15:56 08:18

Caroline Cattini 75 L 07:31 14:03 06:32

Peter Chandler 76 L 08:46 14:50 06:04



Winter Tanners Results 2016 2 of 13 pages

Name Entry No Route Start Finish Time mph

Stephen Chandler 77 L 08:46 14:50 06:04

Ian Chappell 78 L 08:11 16:06 07:55

Vicky Chappell 79 S 08:11 13:39 05:28

Maria Charlton 81 S 07:42 15:07 07:25

Annabelle Charman 82 S 07:49 12:43 04:54

Philip Chaston 83 L 07:39 15:06 07:27

Andy Chesworth 84 L 07:36 16:30 08:54

Jeffrey Cheung 85 L 08:56 17:54 08:58

Jules Claridge 86 S 08:10 14:04 05:54

Colin Clegg 88 L 07:56 16:07 08:11

Michael Cobb 90 L 08:52 14:42 05:50

Jayne Cook 91 L 07:30 17:04 09:34

Sarah Cooke 92 L 09:10 15:38 06:28

Andy Cooksey 93 L 08:34 14:40 06:06

Joe Cooper 95 L 07:30 17:04 09:34

Gina Coulson 96 S 08:43 15:32 06:49

Ann Coward 97 S 07:49 14:54 07:05

Ray Coward 98 S 07:49 14:54 07:05

Tremayne Cowdry 99 L 09:01 14:27 05:26

Jenni Cox 100 L 08:26 14:17 05:51

Denis Crampton 101 S 07:36 16:29 08:53

Julia Creasey 102 S 08:18 17:33 09:15

Helen Crossland 103 L 07:55 16:53 08:58

Paul Crowe 104 L 07:56 16:06 08:10

Errol Curling 106 S 07:57 14:51 06:54

Paul Cutmore 107 L 07:36 17:19 09:43

Bryan Darney 109 L 08:03 16:53 08:50

Elizabeth Dashwood 110 L 07:33 15:31 07:58

Kay Davey 111 L 07:31 17:55 10:24

Anne Davidson 112 S 08:52 12:57 04:05

Mick Davidson 114 L 08:16 16:11 07:55

Gareth Davies 115 L 07:39 15:14 07:35

Iaan Davies 116 L 08:52 14:42 05:50

Lydia Davis 118 S 08:51 14:18 05:27

Alison Day 119 S 07:42 15:07 07:25

Martin Day 120 S 07:42 15:07 07:25

Roger Dean 121 L 08:00 14:48 06:48

Carol Dickinson 122 S 07:48 14:57 07:09

Emma Dickinson 123 S 07:48 14:57 07:09

Paige Dixon 124 S 08:08 17:03 08:55

Tracy Dolman 125 L 07:35 17:07 09:32

Ron Doole 128 L 07:33 15:24 07:51

Kristina Dorner 129 L 08:15 15:50 07:35

Lindsay Doy 131 L 08:00 14:36 06:36

Sophie Driessens 132 L 07:34 17:02 09:28

Mark Dyke 135 L 07:36 15:30 07:54

Nicola Easton 136 S 07:57 16:22 08:25

Edward Steele 137 S 09:42 13:53 04:11

Steele Edward 137 S 09:42 13:53 04:11

June Edwardes-Evans 138 L 08:06 18:12 10:06

David Elder 140 L 08:59 15:02 06:03

Peter Emery 141 S 08:43 13:21 04:38

Mike Essex 142 S 07:57 14:51 06:54

Kenneth Fancett 144 L 09:17 15:30 06:13

Marie-Anne Fischer 146 S 08:06 14:23 06:17

Michael Fletcher 147 L 07:36 15:51 08:15

Trevor Foale 148 S 07:49 12:43 04:54

Laurence Foe 149 S 08:30 15:22 06:52

Mark Foster 150 L 08:24 15:49 07:25

Rob Foster 151 S 07:38 15:52 08:14
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Richard Fox 152 L 08:52 14:36 05:44

Alan Freer 153 S 09:23 12:46 03:23

Jane Gant 155 L 07:36 15:14 07:38

Steve Garnsey 157 S 08:59 15:07 06:08

Duncan Gedge 159 L 08:58 16:12 07:14

Lynne George 160 S 07:38 15:52 08:14

Paul Gibbs 161 L 07:34 16:21 08:47

Andrew Gilbertson 162 S 07:48 15:03 07:15

David Giles 163 L 08:18 15:10 06:52

Charlie Gossington 168 S 08:52 14:55 06:03

Nicki Gossington 169 S 08:52 14:54 06:02

Peter Gough 170 L 08:24 15:49 07:25

Kelvin  Gower 171 S 07:50 13:26 05:36

Hannah Gray 174 S 08:08 17:03 08:55

Martyn Greaves 175 L 07:37 16:20 08:43

Roma Haigh 176 L 07:31 15:48 08:17

Jess Hall 177 S 08:46 15:35 06:49

Peter Hamson 179 L 08:23 14:54 06:31

Ilsuk Han 180 L 08:51 15:27 06:36

Mich Hardie 181 L 08:59 15:02 06:03

Mike Harral 182 S 07:37 15:57 08:20

Jane Harries 184 L 08:00 17:51 09:51

David  Harvey 185 L 08:52 14:42 05:50

Karen Harvey 186 L 07:54 16:27 08:33

Andrew Harwood 187 L 08:56 17:56 09:00

David Hatton 188 S 07:57 14:50 06:53

Rhoda Hatton 189 S 07:57 14:51 06:54

Greg Hawkins 190 L 08:36 14:52 06:16

Richard Haynes 192 L 07:35 17:32 09:57

Michael Headley 193 L 07:32 16:02 08:30

Neil Heather 194 S 09:05 14:39 05:34

Mark Helie 195 L 07:41 18:20 10:39

Christine Hewson 196 S 08:46 15:48 07:02

David Hewson 197 S 08:47 15:48 07:01

Raymond Hickman 198 L 08:01 14:26 06:25

Tony Hill 199 L 08:13 16:19 08:06

John Hogg 201 L 07:35 17:07 09:32

Sandra Hopkins 202 S 07:52 13:12 05:20

Barnaby Hopson 203 L 09:19 14:29 05:10

Gillian Howe 205 S 07:48 15:03 07:15

Phillip Howells 206 S 09:10 17:24 08:14

Phil Hoy 207 L 09:17 15:34 06:17

Ian Hull 208 L 07:36 15:19 07:43

Chris Hume 209 S 08:07 14:53 06:46

Shirley Hume 210 S 08:07 14:52 06:45

Andrew Humphreys 211 L 08:02 15:09 07:07

John Hunt 212 L 08:24 15:49 07:25

William Hurley 213 L 07:35 17:08 09:33

Jen Jackson 214 L 09:33 17:05 07:32

Marion Jakeman 215 S 08:43 13:54 05:11

Peter Johnson 218 L 08:04 15:10 07:06

Keith Jones 220 S 07:58 14:49 06:51

Lucy Jones 222 S 07:58 14:49 06:51

Paul Jones 223 S 07:40 16:07 08:27

Rob Jones 224 L 08:32 14:23 05:51

Danielle Kaelin 225 S 07:56 13:12 05:16

Fabian Kaelin 226 L 07:56 16:06 08:10

Hisayo Kawahara 227 L 08:14 15:08 06:54

Chris Kennedy 228 S 07:38 14:16 06:38

Laurie  King 230 S 08:11 14:04 05:53
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John Kirwan 231 L 08:34 15:22 06:48

Marta Kunicka 232 L 07:34 15:47 08:13

Helen Kyle 233 S 09:13 16:32 07:19

Nick Kyritsis 234 L 07:52 14:31 06:39

Cameron Lamond 235 S 08:57 12:50 03:53

Tracy Land 236 S 08:43 13:21 04:38

Janette Lawrence 239 S 07:40 16:06 08:26

Brian Layton 240 L 07:57 14:52 06:55

Chris Leigh 242 L 08:14 14:37 06:23

Peter Lemon 243 L 08:36 14:52 06:16

Megan Lennox 244 L 08:28 14:03 05:35

Les Lepper 246 L 08:25 17:18 08:53

Simon Liversidge 248 L 07:34 17:02 09:28

Sophie Locket 249 S 07:39 14:30 06:51

Steve Low 250 L 08:49 14:17 05:28

Jane Luxton 251 S 08:16 14:56 06:40

Susan Lyle 252 S 07:56 12:47 04:51

Andrew Macbeth 254 S 08:10 14:04 05:54

Jane Macefield 255 L 08:07 17:50 09:43

Philip Mackey 257 S 08:10 14:04 05:54

John Manning 258 L 08:23 14:40 06:17

Christian Marryat 261 L 07:38 14:30 06:52

Hugh Martin 262 L 07:55 13:36 05:41

Rebecca Marvell 263 L 07:33 15:27 07:54

Stephen Mayne 264 L 08:29 14:47 06:18

Mike McCarthy 266 L 08:31 15:06 06:35

Stewart McIntyre 269 S 07:52 14:50 06:58

Paul  McKay 270 L 07:58 15:52 07:54

Dan Milton 272 L 08:51 15:58 07:07

Jenny Minhinnick 273 S 08:00 14:53 06:53

Viv Mitchell 274 S 08:16 14:56 06:40

Anne Mograby 275 L 07:34 18:02 10:28

Andrew Moore 276 L 07:34 15:47 08:13

Boyd Morgan 278 S 08:18 17:34 09:16

Steve Morris 279 L 08:34 15:33 06:59

Donna Morrison 280 S 08:11 14:04 05:53

Dougal Morrison 281 S 08:10 14:04 05:54

Ian Mulry 282 L 08:34 15:21 06:47

Chris Munt 283 L 07:41 18:20 10:39

Mira Nair 284 L 07:36 17:19 09:43

Philip Nalpanis 285 S 07:57 16:23 08:26

Don Newman 286 S 07:37 16:37 09:00

Dorte Newman 287 L 07:58 15:56 07:58

Paul Newton 288 L 08:34 15:38 07:04

Johnny Hercules Noakes 289 L 08:32 14:24 05:52

Merv Nutburn 292 L 07:36 15:25 07:49

Damien Oakley 293 L 08:56 17:54 08:58

Eoghan O'Neill 294 L 08:52 15:25 06:33

John O'Reilly 295 L 07:44 16:20 08:36

Jan O'Rourke 297 L 07:32 16:16 08:44

Neal O'Rourke 298 L 07:32 16:16 08:44

Julia Osgerby 299 S 08:00 14:53 06:53

Paul O'Sullivan 300 L 07:51 15:33 07:42

Andy Packham 302 L 07:35 17:36 10:01

Louise Packham 303 L 07:35 17:36 10:01

Maria Pali 304 L 07:36 15:14 07:38

Denise Palmer 305 S 07:38 15:56 08:18

Martin Palmer 306 S 07:38 15:57 08:19

Linda Pan 307 L 08:02 18:56 10:54

Rachel Parker 310 L 08:11 16:06 07:55
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Rebecca Parry 311 S 07:45 13:11 05:26

Duncan Parsons 312 S 07:57 16:22 08:25

Alison Pautard 313 S 07:41 15:07 07:26

Alex Payman 314 L 07:34 17:02 09:28

Alan Pemberton 317 S 07:31 15:37 08:06

Elizabeth Pemberton 318 S 07:31 15:37 08:06

Richard Phillips 319 S 09:46 12:42 02:56

Pam Philpot 320 L 08:24 15:49 07:25

Graham Phipp 321 L 08:52 14:42 05:50

Nicolas Pillet 322 L 08:52 15:58 07:06

Rhys Pippard 323 L 08:37 14:35 05:58

Henri Placek 325 L 08:51 15:27 06:36

Amanda Player 326 S 07:56 13:12 05:16

Anne Plint 327 S 09:14 16:32 07:18

John Poole 328 L 08:04 15:10 07:06

Carol Povey 329 S 07:40 16:07 08:27

Robert Powell 330 L 07:38 18:05 10:27

John Power 331 L 08:12 18:07 09:55

Helen Pratt 332 S 07:54 14:42 06:48

Mark Price 333 S 07:33 15:08 07:35

Simon Prytherch 334 L 08:38 14:28 05:50

Vinnie  Purdy 335 L 08:41 14:08 05:27

Mike Pursey 336 L 07:37 17:35 09:58

Glyn Raymen 338 L 08:34 15:39 07:05

Kim Reed 340 L 08:13 16:19 08:06

Phil Rees 343 S 07:42 15:06 07:24

Donna Richards 344 S 09:10 17:24 08:14

Jonathan Richardson 345 L 07:50 14:03 06:13

Martin Riddle 346 L 08:42 16:33 07:51

John Ridout 347 L 07:41 18:20 10:39

Lucy Robins 349 L 07:32 18:02 10:30

Debbie Robinson 350 S 07:40 16:05 08:25

Douglas Robinson 351 L 07:38 16:04 08:26

Jane Roome 353 L 08:05 18:12 10:07

Lizzie Rosewell 355 L 08:28 14:53 06:25

Melanie Ross 357 S 09:10 17:24 08:14

Cathryn  Row 359 L 07:32 16:36 09:04

Allan Rumbles 360 L 09:10 15:58 06:48

Linda Russell 361 L 07:54 14:41 06:47

Mick Scales 364 L 08:26 14:17 05:51

Edward Short 368 L 07:30 16:25 08:55

Peter Short 369 S 08:16 15:37 07:21

Mark Skilton 370 L 07:55 16:07 08:12

Brian Smith 372 L 07:31 17:55 10:24

Chris Smith 373 S 09:41 13:53 04:12

Helen Smith 374 L 09:10 16:33 07:23

Rebecca Smith 376 S 09:41 13:54 04:13

Terry Smith 378 L 07:55 16:14 08:19

Richard Spear 379 L 08:08 15:13 07:05

Helen Spiers 380 L 08:15 15:50 07:35

Colin Stark 381 L 08:41 14:07 05:26

Sylvia Steer 382 S 08:16 15:37 07:21

Alan Stewart 383 S 07:32 14:25 06:53

Rob Struthers 385 S 07:30 14:14 06:44

Gill Struthers  386 L 07:30 16:25 08:55

Paul Sutherland 387 L 08:34 15:21 06:47

Hideo Takano 388 L 08:37 16:42 08:05

Andy Taylor 389 L 08:20 14:15 05:55

Fiona Taylor 390 S 07:31 18:03 10:32

Beatrice Therin 393 L 07:32 18:02 10:30
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Sarah Thomas 394 S 07:40 16:07 08:27

Francis Thomason 395 L 07:42 17:50 10:08

David Thompson 396 L 08:36 14:24 05:48

Carolyn Thomson-Easter 397 L 07:55 16:52 08:57

Mark Thornberry 398 L 08:52 15:25 06:33

David Thornton 399 L 07:32 15:48 08:16

Lesley Todd 400 S 07:33 16:42 09:09

Max Todd 401 S 07:33 16:42 09:09

Robert Treadwell 402 L 08:38 14:27 05:49

Tony Trundley 403 L 08:52 14:35 05:43

Joanna Turner 404 L 08:56 17:01 08:05

Stephen Turner 406 L 08:56 15:57 07:01

Claire Turton 407 L 08:51 15:58 07:07

Mary Tynan 408 S 07:57 16:22 08:25

Gary Upstone 409 L 08:37 14:40 06:03

Christine Usher 410 L 07:30 18:03 10:33

Colin Utting 411 L 07:32 16:54 09:22

Nick Vanson 412 L 07:34 15:25 07:51

Lisa Joanne Walbridge 414 L 08:41 14:14 05:33

John Walker 415 L 07:32 18:03 10:31

Jennifer Walmsley 416 S 07:44 14:31 06:47

Jayne Ward 418 S 07:58 15:56 07:58

Keith Warman 419 L 07:35 16:54 09:19

Alistair Watson 420 L 09:41 15:44 06:03

Stephen Watson 421 L 07:34 15:25 07:51

Richard  Wellburn 422 L 08:02 18:54 10:52

David Whitehead 425 L 07:37 15:57 08:20

Kirsty Williams 430 L 08:32 14:33 06:01

Steven Williams 431 L 08:26 14:17 05:51

Tara Williams 432 L 08:22 14:40 06:18

Pat Willmott 433 S 08:19 17:34 09:15

Victor Willmott 434 S 08:18 17:33 09:15

Amy Wilson 435 S 09:06 14:47 05:41

Simon Wilson 436 S 09:05 14:47 05:42

Derek Wisdom 437 S 07:56 14:54 06:58

Frank Womelsdorf 438 L 09:27 14:42 05:15

Anne Woods 439 S 08:11 13:38 05:27

David Worth 440 S 08:01 14:57 06:56

Jasmine Worth 441 S 08:01 14:57 06:56

Sandra Worth 442 S 08:01 14:57 06:56

Claire Wright 444 S 07:50 12:50 05:00

Karen Wu 445 L 08:01 15:55 07:54

Rush Yadave 446 L 07:37 15:57 08:20

Keith Yates 447 S 08:08 14:46 06:38

Veritie Yates 448 L 08:34 15:34 07:00

David Yorston 449 L 07:31 16:35 09:04

Alex Zimmermann 450 S 08:30 12:07 03:37

Retirements Melissa Arkinstall, Sue Buckler, Lisa Harrell, Charles Leonard,

Ally Manole, Andrew Mansi, Kevin McGiven, Sally O'Sullivan

Angie Sadler, Stuart Smith, Susan Blunt,  Kirsten Taylor

Marshals Walk - 3rd Jan Vicky Bell, Avril Stapleton, Janet Chapman, Elizabeth Bryan

Ray Rowe, Christopher Woodward, Wendy Hayter, Richard Ireson

Alan Laycock, Alan Shons, Jackie Barker, Tony Lewis
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Winter Tanners 10th January 2016, Results 30 mile route by time
Name Entry No Route Start Finish Time mph

1 Barnaby Hopson 203 L 09:19 14:29 05:10 5.9

2 Simon Booth 47 L 08:47 13:58 05:11 5.9

3 Frank Womelsdorf 438 L 09:27 14:42 05:15 5.8

4 Colin Bathe 27 L 08:32 13:56 05:24 5.6

5 Tremayne Cowdry 99 L 09:01 14:27 05:26 5.6

6 Colin Stark 381 L 08:41 14:07 05:26 5.6

7 Vinnie  Purdy 335 L 08:41 14:08 05:27 5.6

8 Steve Low 250 L 08:49 14:17 05:28 5.6

9 Lisa Joanne Walbridge 414 L 08:41 14:14 05:33 5.5

10 Megan Lennox 244 L 08:28 14:03 05:35 5.4

11 Hugh Martin 262 L 07:55 13:36 05:41 5.3

12 Tony Trundley 403 L 08:52 14:35 05:43 5.3

13 Richard Fox 152 L 08:52 14:36 05:44 5.3

14 Peter Amos 9 L 08:17 14:02 05:45 5.3

15 David Thompson 396 L 08:36 14:24 05:48 5.2

16 Robert Treadwell 402 L 08:38 14:27 05:49 5.2

17 Russ Bestley 35 L 08:52 14:42 05:50 5.2

18 Michael Cobb 90 L 08:52 14:42 05:50 5.2

19 Iaan Davies 116 L 08:52 14:42 05:50 5.2

20 David  Harvey 185 L 08:52 14:42 05:50 5.2

21 Graham Phipp 321 L 08:52 14:42 05:50 5.2

22 Simon Prytherch 334 L 08:38 14:28 05:50 5.2

23 Jenni Cox 100 L 08:26 14:17 05:51 5.2

24 Rob Jones 224 L 08:32 14:23 05:51 5.2

25 Mick Scales 364 L 08:26 14:17 05:51 5.2

26 Steven Williams 431 L 08:26 14:17 05:51 5.2

27 Johnny Hercules Noakes 289 L 08:32 14:24 05:52 5.2

28 Andy Taylor 389 L 08:20 14:15 05:55 5.1

29 Kat Barrett 22 L 08:37 14:35 05:58 5.1

30 Rhys Pippard 323 L 08:37 14:35 05:58 5.1

31 Michael Billups 38 L 08:15 14:16 06:01 5.1

32 Kirsty Williams 430 L 08:32 14:33 06:01 5.1

33 Martin Bacon 15 L 08:59 15:02 06:03 5.0

34 David Elder 140 L 08:59 15:02 06:03 5.0

35 Mich Hardie 181 L 08:59 15:02 06:03 5.0

36 Gary Upstone 409 L 08:37 14:40 06:03 5.0

37 Alistair Watson 420 L 09:41 15:44 06:03 5.0

38 Peter  Brislen 53 L 08:59 15:03 06:04 5.0

39 Peter Chandler 76 L 08:46 14:50 06:04 5.0

40 Stephen Chandler 77 L 08:46 14:50 06:04 5.0

41 Andy Cooksey 93 L 08:34 14:40 06:06 5.0

42 Kenneth Fancett 144 L 09:17 15:30 06:13 4.9

43 Jonathan Richardson 345 L 07:50 14:03 06:13 4.9

44 Jonathan Bateman 25 L 08:21 14:37 06:16 4.9

45 Greg Hawkins 190 L 08:36 14:52 06:16 4.9

46 Peter Lemon 243 L 08:36 14:52 06:16 4.9

47 Teresa  Baverstock 30 L 09:17 15:34 06:17 4.8

48 Phil Hoy 207 L 09:17 15:34 06:17 4.8

49 John Manning 258 L 08:23 14:40 06:17 4.8

50 Robert Cameron-Wood 66 L 08:14 14:32 06:18 4.8

51 Stephen Mayne 264 L 08:29 14:47 06:18 4.8

52 Tara Williams 432 L 08:22 14:40 06:18 4.8
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53 David Bell 31 L 08:13 14:32 06:19 4.8

54 Chris Leigh 242 L 08:14 14:37 06:23 4.8

55 Raymond Hickman 198 L 08:01 14:26 06:25 4.7

56 Lizzie Rosewell 355 L 08:28 14:53 06:25 4.7

57 Sarah Cooke 92 L 09:10 15:38 06:28 4.7

58 Peter Hamson 179 L 08:23 14:54 06:31 4.7

59 Caroline Cattini 75 L 07:31 14:03 06:32 4.7

60 Eoghan O'Neill 294 L 08:52 15:25 06:33 4.6

61 Mark Thornberry 398 L 08:52 15:25 06:33 4.6

62 Mike McCarthy 266 L 08:31 15:06 06:35 4.6

63 Duncan Baber 14 L 08:40 15:16 06:36 4.6

64 Lindsay Doy 131 L 08:00 14:36 06:36 4.6

65 Ilsuk Han 180 L 08:51 15:27 06:36 4.6

66 Henri Placek 325 L 08:51 15:27 06:36 4.6

67 Nick Kyritsis 234 L 07:52 14:31 06:39 4.6

68 Ian Mulry 282 L 08:34 15:21 06:47 4.5

69 Linda Russell 361 L 07:54 14:41 06:47 4.5

70 Paul Sutherland 387 L 08:34 15:21 06:47 4.5

71 Roger Dean 121 L 08:00 14:48 06:48 4.5

72 John Kirwan 231 L 08:34 15:22 06:48 4.5

73 Allan Rumbles 360 L 09:10 15:58 06:48 4.5

74 David Giles 163 L 08:18 15:10 06:52 4.4

75 Christian Marryat 261 L 07:38 14:30 06:52 4.4

76 Hisayo Kawahara 227 L 08:14 15:08 06:54 4.4

77 Brian Layton 240 L 07:57 14:52 06:55 4.4

78 Steve Morris 279 L 08:34 15:33 06:59 4.4

79 Veritie Yates 448 L 08:34 15:34 07:00 4.3

80 Stephen Turner 406 L 08:56 15:57 07:01 4.3

81 Chris Blackwell 40 L 08:29 15:33 07:04 4.3

82 Paul Newton 288 L 08:34 15:38 07:04 4.3

83 Glyn Raymen 338 L 08:34 15:39 07:05 4.3

84 Richard Spear 379 L 08:08 15:13 07:05 4.3

85 Peter Johnson 218 L 08:04 15:10 07:06 4.3

86 Nicolas Pillet 322 L 08:52 15:58 07:06 4.3

87 John Poole 328 L 08:04 15:10 07:06 4.3

88 Andrew Humphreys 211 L 08:02 15:09 07:07 4.3

89 Dan Milton 272 L 08:51 15:58 07:07 4.3

90 Claire Turton 407 L 08:51 15:58 07:07 4.3

91 Duncan Gedge 159 L 08:58 16:12 07:14 4.2

92 Helen Smith 374 L 09:10 16:33 07:23 4.1

93 Mark Foster 150 L 08:24 15:49 07:25 4.1

94 Peter Gough 170 L 08:24 15:49 07:25 4.1

95 John Hunt 212 L 08:24 15:49 07:25 4.1

96 Pam Philpot 320 L 08:24 15:49 07:25 4.1

97 Philip Chaston 83 L 07:39 15:06 07:27 4.1

98 Andrew Boulden 48 L 07:52 15:21 07:29 4.1

99 Jen Jackson 214 L 09:33 17:05 07:32 4.0

100 Alison Brind 52 L 08:07 15:41 07:34 4.0

101 Gareth Davies 115 L 07:39 15:14 07:35 4.0

102 Kristina Dorner 129 L 08:15 15:50 07:35 4.0

103 Helen Spiers 380 L 08:15 15:50 07:35 4.0

104 Jane Gant 155 L 07:36 15:14 07:38 4.0

105 Maria Pali 304 L 07:36 15:14 07:38 4.0

106 Paul O'Sullivan 300 L 07:51 15:33 07:42 3.9
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107 Ian Hull 208 L 07:36 15:19 07:43 3.9

108 Merv Nutburn 292 L 07:36 15:25 07:49 3.9

109 Lorraine Barry 23 L 07:33 15:24 07:51 3.9

110 Ron Doole 128 L 07:33 15:24 07:51 3.9

111 Martin Riddle 346 L 08:42 16:33 07:51 3.9

112 Nick Vanson 412 L 07:34 15:25 07:51 3.9

113 Stephen Watson 421 L 07:34 15:25 07:51 3.9

114 Elaine Battson 29 L 08:42 16:34 07:52 3.9

115 Andy Carpenter 71 L 07:33 15:27 07:54 3.8

116 Mark Dyke 135 L 07:36 15:30 07:54 3.8

117 Rebecca Marvell 263 L 07:33 15:27 07:54 3.8

118 Paul  McKay 270 L 07:58 15:52 07:54 3.8

119 Karen Wu 445 L 08:01 15:55 07:54 3.8

120 Ian Chappell 78 L 08:11 16:06 07:55 3.8

121 Mick Davidson 114 L 08:16 16:11 07:55 3.8

122 Rachel Parker 310 L 08:11 16:06 07:55 3.8

123 Martin Callow 65 L 07:33 15:31 07:58 3.8

124 Elizabeth Dashwood 110 L 07:33 15:31 07:58 3.8

125 Dorte Newman 287 L 07:58 15:56 07:58 3.8

126 Hideo Takano 388 L 08:37 16:42 08:05 3.8

127 Joanna Turner 404 L 08:56 17:01 08:05 3.8

128 Tony Hill 199 L 08:13 16:19 08:06 3.8

129 Kim Reed 340 L 08:13 16:19 08:06 3.8

130 Paul Crowe 104 L 07:56 16:06 08:10 3.7

131 Fabian Kaelin 226 L 07:56 16:06 08:10 3.7

132 Daren Bonwick 46 L 07:55 16:06 08:11 3.7

133 Colin Clegg 88 L 07:56 16:07 08:11 3.7

134 Mark Skilton 370 L 07:55 16:07 08:12 3.7

135 Marta Kunicka 232 L 07:34 15:47 08:13 3.7

136 Andrew Moore 276 L 07:34 15:47 08:13 3.7

137 Richard Allison 8 L 08:07 16:21 08:14 3.7

138 Michael Fletcher 147 L 07:36 15:51 08:15 3.7

139 David Thornton 399 L 07:32 15:48 08:16 3.7

140 Roma Haigh 176 L 07:31 15:48 08:17 3.7

141 Terry Smith 378 L 07:55 16:14 08:19 3.7

142 David Whitehead 425 L 07:37 15:57 08:20 3.6

143 Rush Yadave 446 L 07:37 15:57 08:20 3.6

144 Douglas Robinson 351 L 07:38 16:04 08:26 3.6

145 Michael Headley 193 L 07:32 16:02 08:30 3.6

146 Karen Harvey 186 L 07:54 16:27 08:33 3.6

147 Nicholas Allars 7 L 07:58 16:34 08:36 3.5

148 John O'Reilly 295 L 07:44 16:20 08:36 3.5

149 Helen Abbott 1 L 07:36 16:18 08:42 3.5

150 Martyn Greaves 175 L 07:37 16:20 08:43 3.5

151 Jan O'Rourke 297 L 07:32 16:16 08:44 3.5

152 Neal O'Rourke 298 L 07:32 16:16 08:44 3.5

153 Paul Gibbs 161 L 07:34 16:21 08:47 3.5

154 Bryan Darney 109 L 08:03 16:53 08:50 3.4

155 Les Lepper 246 L 08:25 17:18 08:53 3.4

156 Andy Chesworth 84 L 07:36 16:30 08:54 3.4

157 Edward Short 368 L 07:30 16:25 08:55 3.4

158 Gill Struthers  386 L 07:30 16:25 08:55 3.4

159 Carolyn Thomson-Easter 397 L 07:55 16:52 08:57 3.4

160 Jeffrey Cheung 85 L 08:56 17:54 08:58 3.4
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161 Helen Crossland 103 L 07:55 16:53 08:58 3.4

162 Damien Oakley 293 L 08:56 17:54 08:58 3.4

163 Andrew Harwood 187 L 08:56 17:56 09:00 3.4

164 Cathryn  Row 359 L 07:32 16:36 09:04 3.4

165 David Yorston 449 L 07:31 16:35 09:04 3.4

166 Keith Warman 419 L 07:35 16:54 09:19 3.3

167 Colin Utting 411 L 07:32 16:54 09:22 3.2

168 Alexandra Blum 43 L 07:34 17:02 09:28 3.2

169 Sophie Driessens 132 L 07:34 17:02 09:28 3.2

170 Simon Liversidge 248 L 07:34 17:02 09:28 3.2

171 Alex Payman 314 L 07:34 17:02 09:28 3.2

172 Tracy Dolman 125 L 07:35 17:07 09:32 3.2

173 John Hogg 201 L 07:35 17:07 09:32 3.2

174 William Hurley 213 L 07:35 17:08 09:33 3.2

175 Jayne Cook 91 L 07:30 17:04 09:34 3.2

176 Joe Cooper 95 L 07:30 17:04 09:34 3.2

177 Paul Cutmore 107 L 07:36 17:19 09:43 3.1

178 Jane Macefield 255 L 08:07 17:50 09:43 3.1

179 Mira Nair 284 L 07:36 17:19 09:43 3.1

180 Mike Burrows 60 L 07:35 17:21 09:46 3.1

181 Jane Harries 184 L 08:00 17:51 09:51 3.1

182 John Power 331 L 08:12 18:07 09:55 3.1

183 Richard Haynes 192 L 07:35 17:32 09:57 3.1

184 Mike Pursey 336 L 07:37 17:35 09:58 3.1

185 Andy Packham 302 L 07:35 17:36 10:01 3.0

186 Louise Packham 303 L 07:35 17:36 10:01 3.0

187 June Edwardes-Evans 138 L 08:06 18:12 10:06 3.0

188 Jane Roome 353 L 08:05 18:12 10:07 3.0

189 Francis Thomason 395 L 07:42 17:50 10:08 3.0

190 Kay Davey 111 L 07:31 17:55 10:24 2.9

191 Brian Smith 372 L 07:31 17:55 10:24 2.9

192 Teresa Brooker 54 L 07:38 18:05 10:27 2.9

193 Robert Powell 330 L 07:38 18:05 10:27 2.9

194 Anne Mograby 275 L 07:34 18:02 10:28 2.9

195 Lucy Robins 349 L 07:32 18:02 10:30 2.9

196 Beatrice Therin 393 L 07:32 18:02 10:30 2.9

197 John Walker 415 L 07:32 18:03 10:31 2.9

198 Christine Usher 410 L 07:30 18:03 10:33 2.9

199 Mark Helie 195 L 07:41 18:20 10:39 2.9

200 Chris Munt 283 L 07:41 18:20 10:39 2.9

201 John Ridout 347 L 07:41 18:20 10:39 2.9

202 Richard  Wellburn 422 L 08:02 18:54 10:52 2.8

203 Linda Pan 307 L 08:02 18:56 10:54 2.8

Average 07:40 4.0

Median 07:35 4.0
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Winter Tanners 10th January 2016, Results 20 mile route by time
Name Entry No Route Start Finish Time mph

1 Richard Phillips 319 S 09:46 12:42 02:56 7.1

2 Alan Freer 153 S 09:23 12:46 03:23 6.2

3 Alex Zimmermann 450 S 08:30 12:07 03:37 5.8

4 Cameron Lamond 235 S 08:57 12:50 03:53 5.4

5 Anne Davidson 112 S 08:52 12:57 04:05 5.1

6 Edward Steele 137 S 09:42 13:53 04:11 5.0

7 Steele Edward 137 S 09:42 13:53 04:11 5.0

8 Chris Smith 373 S 09:41 13:53 04:12 5.0

9 Rebecca Smith 376 S 09:41 13:54 04:13 5.0

10 Matt Carolan 70 S 08:35 12:57 04:22 4.8

11 Peter Emery 141 S 08:43 13:21 04:38 4.5

12 Tracy Land 236 S 08:43 13:21 04:38 4.5

13 Susan Lyle 252 S 07:56 12:47 04:51 4.3

14 Judi Barham 18 S 07:55 12:47 04:52 4.3

15 Peter Butler 62 S 07:55 12:47 04:52 4.3

16 Annabelle Charman 82 S 07:49 12:43 04:54 4.3

17 Trevor Foale 148 S 07:49 12:43 04:54 4.3

18 Claire Wright 444 S 07:50 12:50 05:00 4.2

19 Susan Blunt 44 S 08:44 13:54 05:10 4.0

20 Marion Jakeman 215 S 08:43 13:54 05:11 4.0

21 Danielle Kaelin 225 S 07:56 13:12 05:16 4.0

22 Amanda Player 326 S 07:56 13:12 05:16 4.0

23 Emma Bird 39 S 07:52 13:12 05:20 3.9

24 Sandra Hopkins 202 S 07:52 13:12 05:20 3.9

25 Rebecca Parry 311 S 07:45 13:11 05:26 3.8

26 Lydia Davis 118 S 08:51 14:18 05:27 3.8

27 Anne Woods 439 S 08:11 13:38 05:27 3.8

28 Vicky Chappell 79 S 08:11 13:39 05:28 3.8

29 Neil Heather 194 S 09:05 14:39 05:34 3.8

30 Richard Boese 45 S 07:50 13:26 05:36 3.7

31 Kelvin  Gower 171 S 07:50 13:26 05:36 3.7

32 Amy Wilson 435 S 09:06 14:47 05:41 3.7

33 Simon Wilson 436 S 09:05 14:47 05:42 3.7

34 Laurie  King 230 S 08:11 14:04 05:53 3.6

35 Donna Morrison 280 S 08:11 14:04 05:53 3.6

36 Jules Claridge 86 S 08:10 14:04 05:54 3.5

37 Andrew Macbeth 254 S 08:10 14:04 05:54 3.5

38 Philip Mackey 257 S 08:10 14:04 05:54 3.5

39 Dougal Morrison 281 S 08:10 14:04 05:54 3.5

40 Gavin Browning 55 S 07:51 13:50 05:59 3.5

41 Nicki Gossington 169 S 08:52 14:54 06:02 3.5

42 Charlie Gossington 168 S 08:52 14:55 06:03 3.5

43 Steve Garnsey 157 S 08:59 15:07 06:08 3.4

44 Neville Baker 16 S 08:06 14:23 06:17 3.3

45 Marie-Anne Fischer 146 S 08:06 14:23 06:17 3.3

46 Luis Broz 56 S 08:34 14:53 06:19 3.3

47 Nick Adams 4 S 09:05 15:37 06:32 3.2

48 Steve Adams 5 S 09:05 15:37 06:32 3.2

49 Chris Kennedy 228 S 07:38 14:16 06:38 3.2

50 Keith Yates 447 S 08:08 14:46 06:38 3.2

51 Jane Luxton 251 S 08:16 14:56 06:40 3.1

52 Viv Mitchell 274 S 08:16 14:56 06:40 3.1
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53 Gerald Adams 3 S 09:05 15:49 06:44 3.1

54 Rob Struthers 385 S 07:30 14:14 06:44 3.1

55 Jeff Campbell 67 S 08:07 14:52 06:45 3.1

56 Shirley Hume 210 S 08:07 14:52 06:45 3.1

57 Edward Barnes 21 S 07:58 14:44 06:46 3.1

58 Camilla Blott 42 S 07:45 14:31 06:46 3.1

59 Chris Hume 209 S 08:07 14:53 06:46 3.1

60 Emma Blake 41 S 07:44 14:31 06:47 3.1

61 Marie Carey 68 S 07:54 14:41 06:47 3.1

62 Jennifer Walmsley 416 S 07:44 14:31 06:47 3.1

63 Sue Boyman 50 S 08:44 15:32 06:48 3.1

64 Helen Pratt 332 S 07:54 14:42 06:48 3.1

65 Gina Coulson 96 S 08:43 15:32 06:49 3.1

66 Jess Hall 177 S 08:46 15:35 06:49 3.1

67 Keith Jones 220 S 07:58 14:49 06:51 3.1

68 Lucy Jones 222 S 07:58 14:49 06:51 3.1

69 Sophie Locket 249 S 07:39 14:30 06:51 3.1

70 Laurence Foe 149 S 08:30 15:22 06:52 3.0

71 Justin Besley 34 S 08:00 14:53 06:53 3.0

72 David Hatton 188 S 07:57 14:50 06:53 3.0

73 Jenny Minhinnick 273 S 08:00 14:53 06:53 3.0

74 Julia Osgerby 299 S 08:00 14:53 06:53 3.0

75 Alan Stewart 383 S 07:32 14:25 06:53 3.0

76 Errol Curling 106 S 07:57 14:51 06:54 3.0

77 Mike Essex 142 S 07:57 14:51 06:54 3.0

78 Rhoda Hatton 189 S 07:57 14:51 06:54 3.0

79 Toby Bigwood 37 S 08:19 15:15 06:56 3.0

80 David Worth 440 S 08:01 14:57 06:56 3.0

81 Jasmine Worth 441 S 08:01 14:57 06:56 3.0

82 Sandra Worth 442 S 08:01 14:57 06:56 3.0

83 Robin  Callister 64 S 08:19 15:16 06:57 3.0

84 Susan Carnell 69 S 07:52 14:50 06:58 3.0

85 Stewart McIntyre 269 S 07:52 14:50 06:58 3.0

86 Derek Wisdom 437 S 07:56 14:54 06:58 3.0

87 David Hewson 197 S 08:47 15:48 07:01 3.0

88 Christine Hewson 196 S 08:46 15:48 07:02 3.0

89 Ann Coward 97 S 07:49 14:54 07:05 3.0

90 Ray Coward 98 S 07:49 14:54 07:05 3.0

91 Carol Dickinson 122 S 07:48 14:57 07:09 2.9

92 Emma Dickinson 123 S 07:48 14:57 07:09 2.9

93 Andrew Gilbertson 162 S 07:48 15:03 07:15 2.9

94 Gillian Howe 205 S 07:48 15:03 07:15 2.9

95 Anne Plint 327 S 09:14 16:32 07:18 2.9

96 Helen Kyle 233 S 09:13 16:32 07:19 2.9

97 Barbara Carr 72 S 08:16 15:37 07:21 2.8

98 Peter Short 369 S 08:16 15:37 07:21 2.8

99 Sylvia Steer 382 S 08:16 15:37 07:21 2.8

100 Phil Rees 343 S 07:42 15:06 07:24 2.8

101 Maria Charlton 81 S 07:42 15:07 07:25 2.8

102 Alison Day 119 S 07:42 15:07 07:25 2.8

103 Martin Day 120 S 07:42 15:07 07:25 2.8

104 Alison Pautard 313 S 07:41 15:07 07:26 2.8

105 Philip Butterfield 63 S 07:33 15:08 07:35 2.8

106 Mark Price 333 S 07:33 15:08 07:35 2.8
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107 Keith Burgon 58 S 07:53 15:38 07:45 2.7

108 Paul Burgon 59 S 07:53 15:39 07:46 2.7

109 Jayne Ward 418 S 07:58 15:56 07:58 2.6

110 Alan Pemberton 317 S 07:31 15:37 08:06 2.6

111 Elizabeth Pemberton 318 S 07:31 15:37 08:06 2.6

112 Rob Foster 151 S 07:38 15:52 08:14 2.5

113 Lynne George 160 S 07:38 15:52 08:14 2.5

114 Phillip Howells 206 S 09:10 17:24 08:14 2.5

115 Donna Richards 344 S 09:10 17:24 08:14 2.5

116 Melanie Ross 357 S 09:10 17:24 08:14 2.5

117 Jane Bates 28 S 07:37 15:53 08:16 2.5

118 Jackie Carter 74 S 07:38 15:56 08:18 2.5

119 Denise Palmer 305 S 07:38 15:56 08:18 2.5

120 Nicola Bathe 26 S 07:37 15:56 08:19 2.5

121 Martin Palmer 306 S 07:38 15:57 08:19 2.5

122 Mike Harral 182 S 07:37 15:57 08:20 2.5

123 Peter Arnold 12 S 07:58 16:22 08:24 2.5

124 Nicola Easton 136 S 07:57 16:22 08:25 2.5

125 Duncan Parsons 312 S 07:57 16:22 08:25 2.5

126 Debbie Robinson 350 S 07:40 16:05 08:25 2.5

127 Mary Tynan 408 S 07:57 16:22 08:25 2.5

128 Janette Lawrence 239 S 07:40 16:06 08:26 2.5

129 Philip Nalpanis 285 S 07:57 16:23 08:26 2.5

130 Paul Jones 223 S 07:40 16:07 08:27 2.5

131 Carol Povey 329 S 07:40 16:07 08:27 2.5

132 Sarah Thomas 394 S 07:40 16:07 08:27 2.5

133 Denis Crampton 101 S 07:36 16:29 08:53 2.4

134 Paige Dixon 124 S 08:08 17:03 08:55 2.3

135 Hannah Gray 174 S 08:08 17:03 08:55 2.3

136 Don Newman 286 S 07:37 16:37 09:00 2.3

137 Lesley Todd 400 S 07:33 16:42 09:09 2.3

138 Max Todd 401 S 07:33 16:42 09:09 2.3

139 Julia Creasey 102 S 08:18 17:33 09:15 2.3

140 Pat Willmott 433 S 08:19 17:34 09:15 2.3

141 Victor Willmott 434 S 08:18 17:33 09:15 2.3

142 Boyd Morgan 278 S 08:18 17:34 09:16 2.3

143 Fiona Taylor 390 S 07:31 18:03 10:32 2.0

Average 06:48 3.1

Median 06:53 3.0


